

City of Rochester Hills **AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2015-0110

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

DATE: March 16, 2015

SUBJECT: Mayoral Appointment to the Rochester Hills Planning Commission

REQUEST:

Due to the resignation of Dale Hetrick, Mayor Barnett requests confirmation of his appointment of Ms. Julie Granthen to the Rochester Hills Planning Commission to complete the remainder of the term ending March 31, 2016.

BACKGROUND:

Mayor Barnett appointed Ms. Julie Granthen to the Rochester Hills Planning Commission, and Ms. Granthen has agreed to accept the appointment.

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirmation of appointment.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review	2 mall	03/09/2015
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		